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Violation Letter

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF MINES

INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 

O/0 THE REGIONAL cONTROLLER OF MINES, 

File No: MP/BGTMN-54 6S6U38 Scheme No.-11, Kamla Nehru Nagar
Jabalpur, dated: 20/12/2021 

To, 
Smt. Shakuntala Kasal,
W/o Shri.Dhanendra Kasal,
Waraseoni, Distt. Balaghat, 
Madhya Pradesh-481331 

Emal:sanjaykasal097@gmail.com 

Subject:Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation& Development Rules,2017 in respect of 
your Hathoda Mangnease Ore Mine (6.985 Heet.in Village - Hathoda), District-Balaghat, 

State-Madhya Pradesh.

Dear Sir, 
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were 

found violated in your above mentioned mine during the MCDR inspection by Shri Prashay Gajbhiye, 
Assistant Mining Engineeron 08.11.2021 in presence of Shri S.KasalLessee Representative. 
fA. 

According to this rule-No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining | 

operation in any area except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or 

reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the 

system established by the State Govt. pursuant to the provisions to clause (b) of Sub| 
Section (2) of Section 5 or approved by the competent authority of the Atomic Minerals

Directorate for exploration and Researching respect of minerals specified in Part B of the 

First Schedule of the Act where the grade of such atomic minerals is equal to or above 

the threshold value limit declared under schedule-A of the Atomic Mineral Concession 

Rules 2016. 

Rule 
11 (1) 

The Review of the approved of Mining Plan of above mentioned mine was approved vide 
this office letter No- MP/Balaghat/Manganease/RMP-10/2020-21 dated 14.10.2020. 

During the inspection it was found that following provisions of rule have been 

violated. 
"Lower benches were submerged in the water and no sufficient Pumping

arrangement were found for dewatering" 

The holder of mining lease shall submit a yearly report as per the format specified before Ist 

July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitative work carried out as 
envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation, reason thereof 

"Annual PMCP report not submitted for the reporting year (2020-21)". 

Rule 

26(2) 

02) In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence 

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR-2017. 

03) Non-compliance of the rule 11(1) of MCDR-2017 may lead to suspension of Mining operations 
under the provisíons of rule 11(2). 

04) You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 
office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter 
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